  2
CONVEYOR SAFETY EQUIPMENT & GUARDS
Safe-Guard® Return Idler Guard
ASGCO® has long recognized the importance of ensuring safety in the
workplace. The patented Safe-Guard® Return Idler Guard was designed
to prevent injuries from pinch points and to catch the return idler if it
should fall.
•	 UV Resistant - made from UHMW, will not corrode, or wear from

protects workers and equipment from falling idlers and from dangerous
pinch points between rotating idlers and moving belt.
•	 UV Resistant - made from UHMW, will not corrode, or wear from abrasion.
•	 Mounting Hardware - made from powder coated A-36 steel. Retrofits to
most CEMA return idler bolt patterns.
•	 Durable UHMW Slotted Cage - helps prevent material buildup and is
easy to clean out. For easy access simply remove the stainless steel pins
to drop open the side of the cage for maintenance. Universal Mounting
Brackets - can be used with CEMA B, C, D and E idlers up to 7” in
diameter with either 1 ½” to 6” drop brackets.
•	 Heavy-Duty Steel Construction - fully adjustable to fit idler and belt
width up to 96”.
•	 Fits CEMA  - E & F return idler brackets.
Safe-Guard® Return Idler Guard
Part Number Belt Width Wt Lbs.
M-ASG-RRG-18 18" 12
M-ASG-RRG-24 24” 14
M-ASG-RRG-30 30" 16
M-ASG-RRG-36 36” 18
M-ASG-RRG-42 42" 20
M-ASG-RRG-48 48” 22
M-ASG-RRG-54 54” 24
M-ASG-RRG-60 60” 26
M-ASG-RRG-72 72" 33
M-ASG-RRG-84 84” 33
Safe-Guard® Heavy Duty Return Idler Guard
Part Number Belt Width Wt Lbs.
M-ASG-RRG-HD-48 48" 39
M-ASG-RRG-HD-54 54” 45
M-ASG-RRG-HD-60 60" 50
M-ASG-RRG-HD-72 72” 60
M-ASG-RRG-HD-84 84" 70
M-ASG-RRG-HD-96 96” 80
Safe-Guard® Return Idler Guard
Part Number Belt Width Wt Lbs.
M-ASG-RRG-V-24 24" 81
M-ASG-RRG-V-30 30” 88
M-ASG-RRG-V-36 36” 93
M-ASG-RRG-V-42 42” 99
M-ASG-RRG-V-48 48” 104
M-ASG-RRG-V-54 54” 109
M-ASG-RRG-V-60 60” 112
M-ASG-RRG-V-72 72” 118
M-ASG-RRG-V-84 84” 143
M-ASG-RRG-V-96 96” 151
  3
CONVEYOR SAFETY EQUIPMENT & GUARDS
Safe-Guard® Return Idler Cage
The Safe-Guard® Return Idler Cage was designed to catch

damaging equipment.
•	 Easy to Install and Remove - for fast installation and belt
maintenance using beam clamp, links and adjustable chain.
•	 Durable Powder Coated A-36 Steel Cage - helps prevent
injuries from falling idlers onto unsuspecting workers or
equipment. Open slots prevent material build-up.
•	 No Welding Required.
Complies with MSHA Title 30
•	 56.14110 (Flying or falling material)
•	 56.14112 (Guard Construction)
•	 56.14107 (Moving machine parts)
•	 75.1722 (Mechanical equipment guards)
•	 77.400 (Mechanical equipment guards)
Safe-Guard® Return Idler Cage
Part Number Belt Width Cage Length Wt Lbs.
M-ASG-RIC-18 18" 28-7/8” 13
M-ASG-RIC-24 24” 34-7/8” 15
M-ASG-RIC-30 30" 40-7/8” 17
M-ASG-RIC-36 36” 46-7/8” 19
M-ASG-RIC-42 42" 52-7/8” 21
M-ASG-RIC-48 48” 58-7/8” 23
M-ASG-RIC-54 54” 64-7/8” 25
M-ASG-RIC-60 60” 70-7/8” 27
M-ASG-RIC-72 72" 82-7/8” 31
M-ASG-RIC-84 84” 94-7/8” 35
M-ASG-RIC-96 96” 106-7/8” 39
Safe-Guard® Return Tracker Idler Cage
Part Number Belt Width Cage Length Wt Lbs.
M-ASG-RTC-18 18" 28-7/8” 21
M-ASG-RTC-24 24” 34-7/8” 23
M-ASG-RTC-30 30" 40-7/8” 25
M-ASG-RTC-36 36” 46-7/8” 27
M-ASG-RTC-42 42" 52-7/8” 32
M-ASG-RTC-48 48” 58-7/8” 34
M-ASG-RTC-54 54” 64-7/8” 36
M-ASG-RTC-60 60” 70-7/8” 38
M-ASG-RTC-72 72" 82-7/8” 43
M-ASG-RTC-84 84” 94-7/8” 47
M-ASG-RTC-96 96” 106-7/8” 53
8-1/4”
(210mm)
12.88”
(327mm)

The Safe-Guard® Wedge Clamps allow for easy removal
of panels. Use of a cable tie in the closed position meets
MSHA and OSHA safety standards.
•	 Effective
•	 Safety yellow powder coated steel for high visibility.
•	 Designed for use on multiple safety locations.
•	 Keeps workers away from moving parts and pinch
points.
•	 Regulation
The installation of safety-oriented products can help create
a safer plant that is easier to service and maintain.
•	 Compliant
•	 Meets MSHA and OSHA Safety Standards.
Safe-Guard® Return Idler Cage
Part Number Belt Width Cage Length Wt Lbs.
ASG-SGF-24X48-1 24"x48" (Standard) 5/8" x 1-5/8" 16
ASG-SGF-24X60-1 24"x60" (Standard) 5/8" x 1-5/8" 20
ASG-SGF-30X48-1 30"x48" (Standard) 5/8" x 1-5/8" 19
ASG-SGF-36X48-1 36"x48" (Standard) 5/8" x 1-5/8" 22
ASG-SGF-24X48-2 24"X48" (Large) 1" x 2" 14
ASG-SGF-24X60-2 24"X60" (Large) 1" x 2" 18
ASG-SGF-30X48-2 30"X48" (Large) 1" x 2" 17
ASG-SGF-36X48-2 36"X48" (Large) 1”x 2” 16
ASG-SGF-SC Single Mounting Bracket NA 1
ASG-SGF-DC Double Mounting Bracket NA 1
ASG-SGF-WCA ½” Kwik Klip  NA 1
ASG-CGH Handle NA 1

ensures an easy to use operation.
•	 Won’t damage the belt. Lift the belt from
underneath. Does not clamp onto the belt’s edges
or cover.
EASY OPERATION
Using a 1-1/4” socket with a drill
attachment
QUICK RELEASE PINS
Allows for easy adjustment
of telescoping legs
CAN BE OPERATED FROM ONE SIDE OF THE CONVEYOR
Safe-Guard® Conveyor Belt Lifter
Part Number
Belt Width Range Conveyor Span Weight Closed Height Max Lift Height
mm in MIN MAX kg lb mm in mm in
M-ASG-SGBL-3660 900 - 1500 36 - 60 1130 mm (44.5”) 1892 mm (74.5”) 39.9 88.0 216 8.50 482 19.00
M-ASG-SGBL-4872 1200 - 1800 48 - 72 1435 mm (56.5”) 2197 mm (86.5”) 46.3 104.0 216 8.50 482 19.00
  6
CONVEYOR SAFETY EQUIPMENT & GUARDS
Safe-Guard® Heavy Duty

Tons), and BC8 (8 Tons)
Safe-Guard® Standard Conveyor Chute Inspection Door
Part Number Size Description Wt Lbs.
M-ASG-SID-12x12 12” x 12” 10
M-ASG-SID-12x18 12” x 18” 14
M-ASG-SID-18x24 18” x 24” 20
Safe-Guard® Heavy Duty Conveyor Chute Inspection Door
Part Number Size Description Wt Lbs.
M-ASG-SIHD-12x18 12” x 18” 25
M-ASG-SIHD-18x24 18” x 24” 40
M-ASG-SIHD-24x24 24” x 24” 50
M-ASG-SIHD-24x36 24” x 36” 68
Belt Clamp BC8 (8 Ton) Pair
Part Number BW Wt
Lbs.
M-ASG-SGHDP-36-AB-1 36" 295
M-ASG-SGHDP-42-AB-1 42” 303
M-ASG-SGHDP-48-AB-1 48” 311
M-ASG-SGHDP-54-AB-1 54” 319
M-ASG-SGHDP-60-AB-1 60” 331
M-ASG-SGHDP-66-AB-1 66” 338
M-ASG-SGHDP-72-AB-1 72” 343
M-ASG-SGHDP-84-AB-1 84” 363
Belt Clamp BC6 (6 Ton) Pair
Part Number BW Wt
Lbs.
M-ASG-SGMDP-36-AB-1 36" 132
M-ASG-SGMDP-42-AB-1 42” 137
M-ASG-SGMDP-48-AB-1 48” 141
M-ASG-SGMDP-54-AB-1 54” 145
M-ASG-SGMDP-60-AB-1 60” 149
M-ASG-SGMDP-66-AB-1 66” 155
Belt Clamp BC3 (3 Ton) Pair
Part Number BW Wt
Lbs.
M-ASG-SGSDU-24-AB-1 24” 46
M-ASG-SGSDU-30-AB-1 30” 49
M-ASG-SGSDU-36-AB-1 36” 52
M-ASG-SGSDU-42-AB-1 42” 55
M-ASG-SGSDU-48-AB-1 48” 57
M-ASG-SGSDU-54-AB-1 54” 60
M-ASG-SGSDU-60-AB-1 60” 63
M-ASG-SGSDU-66-AB-1 66” 65
5
  7
CONVEYOR SAFETY EQUIPMENT & GUARDS
Safe-Guard® Return Roll Changer
The patent pending Safe-Guard® Return Roll Changer allows you
to remove  and replace a roller from a single side of the conveyor
and/or from whichever side the catwalk is located.
•	 Universal Mounting - can be mounted on either side of the
conveyor.
•	 One Side Return Roller Access - allows removal and
replacement from a single side of a conveyor.
•	 Pinch Point Protection - to prevent injuries.
•	 Reduces Maintenance Time - for roller replacement.
•	 Eliminates Need for High Lift Equipment.
•	 All Steel Construction - industrial grade powder coated finish.
•	 Can Be Customized - to fit any manufacturer’s roller.
Safe-Guard® Return Roll Changer
Part Number Belt Width (Inches) Wt Lbs.
ASG-RRC-24-(XX) 24 42
ASG-RRC-30-(XX) 30 44
ASG-RRC-36-(XX) 36 47
ASG-RRC-42-(XX) 42 50
ASG-RRC-48-(XX) 48 53
ASG-RRC-54-(XX) 54 54
ASG-RRC-60-(XX) 60 64
ASG-RRC-72-(XX) 72 66
ASG-RRC-84-(XX) 84 68
ASG-RRC-96-(XX) 96 72
ROLLER
BELT SUPPORT BAR
ROLLER SUPPORT
STEP 1